
Northamptonshire County Archery Society

Annual County Clout Championships 2016

Sunday, 6th November 2016

UK Record Status & Metric Tassel Award 

Senior AGB Metric & Junior Metric Double One-Way Clout

Hosts: Kettering Archers

Venue: Kettering Cricket Club
Northampton Road
Kettering NN15 7JT

Judge in Charge Mrs Valerie Ewart

Judges: Mrs Heather Bayliss
Candidate Judges: Mr David Stephens, Mr Malcolm Smith

Lord Paramount: Mrs Alison Brackenbury

Weather: Bright and sunny with a cold wind in the morning

Icy rain early afternoon leaving the remainder of the day

very cold and damp

and

and we look forward to seeing you all again next year

We trust you all had a safe journey home

Angela Bray 

John Bosworth (Chairman, Kettering Archers)

Results

and especially the field party for their help over the weekend

The organisers would like to thank
all Archers who entered and enjoyed a successful Clout shoot

The judges for their patience and humour and helping with the juniors

and congratulations to everyone who achieved scores for Tassel awards



NCAS Clout 2016 Full List of NCAS Results  6th November 2016

NCAS Results

Hits Clout Total Hits Clout Total Hits Clout Total

185m Gentlemen Compound

Alan Course WOAC DNS

165m Gentlemen Barebow

1 Glyn Jones Kettering Archers 29 5 91 31 4 88 60 9 179

2 Mark Allison Kettering Archers 25 4 72 33 3 104 58 7 176

3 Damien Le Bron Kettering Archers 16 3 48 24 4 70 40 7 118

Simon Loach Kettering Archers 18 0 51 22 2 54 40 2 105

Alan Haynes Kettering Archers 11 0 19 15 1 37 26 1 56

Mike Le Bron Kettering Archers DNS

165m Gentlemen Longbow

1 Chris Dunn Kettering Archers 24 5 75 35 3 119 59 8 194

2 Dave Burnett Kettering Archers 33 5 102 31 3 88 64 8 190

3 Henry Sherrey Kettering Archers 33 2 100 31 3 83 64 5 183

Stuart Davies Kettering Archers 20 0 55 31 0 84 51 0 139

Scott Dunn Kettering Archers 25 4 77 23 1 60 48 5 137

Luke Vidler Kettering Archers 21 1 50 30 5 85 51 6 135

Joe Burlington Kettering Archers 8 1 16 9 0 12 17 1 28

Ivan Bentley Kettering Archers 8 1 17 3 0 4 11 1 21

John Lewin Kettering Archers 19 1 49 RETIRED

165m Gentlemen Recurve

1 Roger Edmunds Kettering Archers 30 7 101 33 2 92 63 9 193

165m Gentlemen Flatbow

1 John Bosworth Kettering Archers 21 2 54 35 8 116 56 10 170

2 Chris Wearing Kettering Archers 19 2 50 25 2 72 44 4 122

Andy Densham Kettering Archers 5 0 11 RETIRED

165m Gentlemen Traditional

1 Lee Brackenbury Kettering Archers 0 0 0 7 0 11 7 0 11

125m Ladies Barebow

1 Nicole Brackenbury Kettering Archers 26 1 69 26 4 75 52 5 144

2 Julie Le Bron Kettering Archers 21 2 57 22 0 58 43 2 115

3 Sandra Allison Kettering Archers 25 3 69 10 0 24 35 3 93

125m Ladies Recurve

1 Alison Brackenbury Kettering Archers 13 0 27 22 1 67 35 1 94

90m Junior Ladies Compound

1 Rebecca Keeling Corby Archers 34 11 129 36 22 156 70 33 285

IST CLOUT 2ND CLOUT TOTAL

All scores were signed for as being correct on the day Page 1  of 3
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Visitor Results

Hits Clout Total Hits Clout Total Hits Clout Total

185m Gentlemen Compound

1 Peter Fox Bowmen of Rutland 36 15 134 36 25 166 72 40 300

2 Paul Seaton Bowmen of Rutland 29 5 100 36 14 148 65 19 248

3 Brian Taylor Harlequin Bowmen DNS

165m Gentlemen Barebow

1 Brian Temple Pepperstock Archers 28 8 107 33 11 122 61 19 229

2 Steve Merton Bowmen of Rutland 31 7 113 29 6 103 60 13 216

3 Bob Clark Bowmen of Rutland 28 5 89 30 6 96 58 11 185

Keith Dover Woodford Archers 26 2 76 26 6 101 52 8 177

Andrew McKay Wyre Forest Company of Archers 24 4 81 31 2 92 55 6 173

Martin Middleton Aardwolf Archers 22 4 58 34 4 107 56 8 165

Tony Tideswell Kendal Bowmen 21 4 59 32 5 105 53 9 164

Harri Rendell Bowmen of Rutland 7 1 18 14 0 32 21 1 50

Jnr Hayden Ledwick Eagle Bowmen of Bedford 21 3 57 RETIRED

Tony Murphy Hertford Company of Archers DNS

165m Gentlemen Longbow

1 Geoff Fisher Burton Bridge Archers 31 2 99 36 2 111 67 4 210

2 Paul Cosier Burton Bridge Archers 28 5 88 31 3 96 59 8 184

3 Nick Royall Eastbourne Archers 18 2 50 29 3 84 47 5 134

Christopher Eccles Longbow Club 17 4 51 24 2 68 41 6 119

Ian Laud Burton Bridge Archers 21 1 46 23 2 63 44 3 109

Ted Tricker Eagle Bowmen of Bedford 23 0 63 12 2 34 35 2 97

Tony Davis Bowflights Archery Club 20 1 49 19 3 48 39 4 97

Roger Kent Burton Bridge Archers 10 2 30 19 0 50 29 2 80

Ben Ledwick Eagle Bowmen of Bedford 7 0 14 19 2 59 26 2 73

Peter Brown Hertford Company of Archers 1 0 3 12 0 18 13 0 21

David Smith RLSAS 23 2 68 RETIRED

Kevin Sutherland Cheltenham Archers 20 0 47 RETIRED

Philip Marsh Burton Bridge Archers RETIRED

Mike McGovern Abbey Bowmen, Herts DNS

Rob Plenderleith Meriden Archery Club DNS

165m Gentlemen Recurve

1 Neil Crickmore Bronte AC, Yorkshire 35 14 141 36 21 162 71 35 303

2 Darren Barker Derwent Bowmen AC 34 12 124 35 11 139 69 23 263

3 Stuart Lowe LAOFAC 30 10 115 35 17 146 65 27 261

Chris Battersby Eagle Bowmen 32 5 111 36 9 126 68 14 237

Mick White Goldcrest Archers 34 20 139 RETIRED

Ray Chaplin Ebor Archers 34 4 109 RETIRED

165m Ladies Compound

Michelle Loxley Osprey Archers 36 15 150 RETIRED

Denys Barratt Harlequin Archers 31 1 75 RETIRED

125m Ladies Barebow

1 Frances Smith Bowflights Archery Club 35 5 113 35 9 129 70 14 242

2 Diane Pople Sevenoaks Archery Club 34 7 116 29 3 87 63 10 203

3 Jackie Crane Bowmen of Rutland 24 4 77 7 1 29 31 5 106

Janice Carter Bowflights Archery Club 15 0 30 16 1 33 31 1 63

Barbara Williams Hertford Company of Archers DNS

Jayne Wilson Bowflights Archery Club DNS

125m Ladies Longbow

1 Katrina Horton Longbow Club 27 5 83 36 5 121 63 10 204

2 Nancy Ryder Archery GB (Derbyshire) 27 2 79 34 3 108 61 5 187

3 Nikki Ledwick Eagle Bowmen of Bedford 16 2 49 6 0 10 22 2 59

Bianca Sadler Burton Bridge Archers 7 0 16 5 0 11 12 0 27

Julie Taylor Bowmen of Rutland 15 1 35 RETIRED

Hilary Higgott Bromyard Bowmen 7 1 13 RETIRED

125m Ladies Recurve

1 Shelley Hurst Bronte Archers 36 15 151 36 23 162 72 38 313

2 Karen McKay Wyre Forest Company of Archers 36 19 154 36 11 151 72 30 305

125m Junior Gentlemen Barebow

1 Konrad Temple Pepperstock Archers 33 9 108 34 3 114 67 12 222

110m Junior Ladies Barebow

1 Jasmine Simpson Wyre Forest Company of Archers 31 7 107 36 6 127 67 13 234

90m Junior Gents Barebow

Thorvald Cowne Gemmell Jolly Archers 30 10 110 RETIRED

75m Junior Gent Recurve

1 Solbjorn Cowne Gemmell Jolly Archers 34 4 108 35 7 104 69 11 212

75m Junior Ladies Recurve

1 Astrid Cowne Gemmell Jolly Archers 26 4 68 25 6 81 51 10 149

IST CLOUT 2ND CLOUT TOTAL

All scores were signed for as being correct on the day Page 2 of 3
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Full List of Results

Hits Clout Total Hits Clout Total Hits Clout Total

185m Gentlemen Compound

Peter Fox Bowmen of Rutland 36 15 134 36 25 166 72 40 300

Paul Seaton Bowmen of Rutland 29 5 100 36 14 148 65 19 248

Alan Course WOAC DNS

Brian Taylor Harlequin Bowmen DNS

165m Gentlemen Barebow

Brian Temple Pepperstock Archers 28 8 107 33 11 122 61 19 229

Steve Merton Bowmen of Rutland 31 7 113 29 6 103 60 13 216

Bob Clark Bowmen of Rutland 28 5 89 30 6 96 58 11 185

Glyn Jones Kettering Archers 29 5 91 31 4 88 60 9 179

Keith Dover Woodford Archers 26 2 76 26 6 101 52 8 177

Mark Allison Kettering Archers 25 4 72 33 3 104 58 7 176

Andrew McKay Wyre Forest Company of Archers 24 4 81 31 2 92 55 6 173

Martin Middleton Aardwolf Archers 22 4 58 34 4 107 56 8 165

Tony Tideswell Kendal Bowmen 21 4 59 32 5 105 53 9 164

Damien LeBron Kettering Archers 16 3 48 24 4 70 40 7 118

Simon Loach Kettering Archers 18 0 51 22 2 54 40 2 105

Alan Haynes Kettering Archers 11 0 19 15 1 37 26 1 56

Harri Rendell Bowmen of Rutland 7 1 18 14 0 32 21 1 50

Jnr Hayden Ledwick Eagle Bowmen of Bedford 21 3 57 RETIRED

Mike LeBron Kettering Archers DNS

Tony Murphy Hertford Company of Archers DNS

165m Gentlemen Longbow

Geoff Fisher Burton Bridge Archers 31 2 99 36 2 111 67 4 210

Chris Dunn Kettering Archers 24 5 75 35 3 119 59 8 194

Dave Burnett Kettering Archers 33 5 102 31 3 88 64 8 190

Paul Cosier Burton Bridge Archers 28 5 88 31 3 96 59 8 184

Henry Sherrey Kettering Archers 33 2 100 31 3 83 64 5 183

Stuart Davies Kettering Archers 20 0 55 31 0 84 51 0 139

Scott Dunn Kettering Archers 25 4 77 23 1 60 48 5 137

Luke Vidler Kettering Archers 21 1 50 30 5 85 51 6 135

Nick Royall Eastbourne Archers 18 2 50 29 3 84 47 5 134

Christopher Eccles Longbow Club 17 4 51 24 2 68 41 6 119

Ian Laud Burton Bridge Archers 21 1 46 23 2 63 44 3 109

Ted Tricker Eagle Bowmen of Bedford 23 0 63 12 2 34 35 2 97

Tony Davis Bowflights Archery Club 20 1 49 19 3 48 39 4 97

Roger Kent Burton Bridge Archers 10 2 30 19 0 50 29 2 80

Ben Ledwick Eagle Bowmen of Bedford 7 0 14 19 2 59 26 2 73

Joe Burlington Kettering Archers 8 1 16 9 0 12 17 1 28

Ivan Bentley Kettering Archers 8 1 17 3 0 4 11 1 21

Peter Brown Hertford Company of Archers 1 0 3 12 0 18 13 0 21

David Smith RLSAS 23 2 68 RETIRED

John Lewin Kettering Archers 19 1 49 RETIRED

Kevin Sutherland Cheltenham Archers 20 0 47 RETIRED

Philip Marsh Burton Bridge Archers RETIRED

Mike McGovern Abbey Bowmen, Herts DNS

Rob Plenderleith Meriden Archery Club DNS

165m Gentlemen Recurve

Neil Crickmore Bronte AC, Yorkshire 35 14 141 36 21 162 71 35 303

Darren Barker Derwent Bowmen AC 34 12 124 35 11 139 69 23 263

Stuart Lowe LAOFAC 30 10 115 35 17 146 65 27 261

Chris Battersby Eagle Bowmen 32 5 111 36 9 126 68 14 237

Roger Edmunds Kettering Archers 30 7 101 33 2 92 63 9 193

Mick White Goldcrest Archers 34 20 139 RETIRED

Ray Chaplin Ebor Archers 34 4 109 RETIRED

165m Gentlemen Flatbow

John Bosworth Kettering Archers 21 2 54 35 8 116 56 10 170

Chris Wearing Kettering Archers 19 2 50 25 2 72 44 4 122

Andy Densham Kettering Archers 5 0 11 RETIRED

165m Gentlemen Traditional

Lee Brackenbury Kettering Archers 0 0 0 7 0 11 7 0 11

165m Ladies Compound

Denys Barratt Harlequin Archers 31 1 75 RETIRED

Michelle Loxley Osprey Archers 36 15 150 RETIRED

125m Ladies Barebow

Frances Smith Bowflights Archery Club 35 5 113 35 9 129 70 14 242

Diane Pople Sevenoaks Archery Club 34 7 116 29 3 87 63 10 203

Jnr Nicole Brackenbury Kettering Archers 26 1 69 26 4 75 52 5 144

Julie LeBron Kettering Archers 21 2 57 22 0 58 43 2 115

Jackie Crane Bowmen of Rutland 24 4 77 7 1 29 31 5 106

Sandra Allison Kettering Archers 25 3 69 10 0 24 35 3 93

Janice Carter Bowflights Archery Club 15 0 30 16 1 33 31 1 63

Barbara Williams Hertford Company of Archers DNS

Jayne Wilson Bowflights Archery Club DNS

125m Ladies Longbow

Katrina Horton Longbow Club 27 5 83 36 5 121 63 10 204

Nancy Ryder Archery GB (Derbyshire) 27 2 79 34 3 108 61 5 187

Nikki Ledwick Eagle Bowmen of Bedford 16 2 49 6 0 10 22 2 59

Bianca Sadler Burton Bridge Archers 7 0 16 5 0 11 12 0 27

Julie Taylor Bowmen of Rutland 15 1 35 RETIRED

Hilary Higgott Bromyard Bowmen 7 1 13 RETIRED

125m Ladies Recurve

Shelley Hurst Bronte Archers 36 15 151 36 23 162 72 38 313

Karen McKay Wyre Forest Company of Archers 36 19 154 36 11 151 72 30 305

Alison Brackenbury Kettering Archers 13 0 27 22 1 67 35 1 94

125m Junior Gentlemen Barebow

Konrad Temple Pepperstock Archers 33 9 108 34 3 114 67 12 222

110m Junior Ladies Barebow

Jasmine Simpson Wyre Forest Company of Archers 31 7 107 36 6 127 67 13 234

90m Junior Ladies Compound

Rebecca Keeling Corby Archers 34 11 129 36 22 156 70 33 285

90m Junior Gents Barebow

Thorvald Cowne Gemmell Jolly Archers 30 10 110 RETIRED

75m Junior Gent Recurve

Solbjorn Cowne Gemmell Jolly Archers 34 4 108 35 7 104 69 11 212

75m Junior Ladies Recurve

Astrid Cowne Gemmell Jolly Archers 26 4 68 25 6 81 51 10 149

IST CLOUT 2ND CLOUT TOTAL

All scores were signed for as being correct on the day Page 3 of 3


